

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6156/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in WP 21/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. S.B.P. & CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PATEL ENGINEERING LTD. & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.6276/2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.7141-7144/2003  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and urging addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.  
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao,Adv.  
Mr.Somiran Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
in SLPs.6156 & 6276: Mr. Mustafa Doctor, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudhir,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Shetty, Adv.  
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

S.L.P.(C) Nos.6156 & 6276 of 2003:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.  
Mr.P.Venugopal, learned counsel for respondent No.1,  
...2/-

.PA

Printing is dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Learned counsel for the parties agree that parties shall not take any steps for further proceeding before the arbitral Tribunal during the hearing of the appeals by this Court.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.7141-7144 of 2003:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.

Printing is dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.6156/2003.

Further proceedings before the arbitral Tribunal shall remain stayed during the hearing of the appeal by this Court.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master