

Ø

C.A.No. 4168 OF 2003
ITEM No.9

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in Civil Appeal No.4168/2003

M/S. S.B.P. & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PATEL ENGINEERING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing)(With Office Report)
With

IA No. 1 in C.A.No.4169/2003 and IA Nos. 9-12 in C.A.No.4170-4173/2003
(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. P S Sudheer, Adv.
for M/s. K J John & Co., Advs.

Mr. Atul Y Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Ravikesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ray Vikram Nath, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for early hearing is allowed. List the appeals in the month of October, 2004.

The Registry to find out other matters involving the same issue and list them for directions.

Counsel for the applicant assures to assist in identification.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER