

N

C.A.No. 4168 OF 2003
ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION IX/XIIIA/IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4168/2003

M/S. S.B.P. & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PATEL ENGINEERING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report) (For Directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 4169/2003 (With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4170-4173/2003 (With appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds and
early hearing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with office report)
C.A. No. 4076/2004 (With office report)
SLP(C) No. 3205/2004 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) No. 14033-14034/2004 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
Office Report)
SLP(C) No.21272-21273/2002 (With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)
SLP(C) No. 14207/2003 (With appln.(s)for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay
in filing SLP and office report)
C.A. No. 3777/2003 (With appln. (s) for urging Addl. grounds and office report)

Date : 20/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant/ (s)Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
PetitionerMr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
in CA 4168/03, 4169/03Mr. Amit Sharma, adv.
& C.A. 4170-4173/03

in CA 4076/04Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Beena Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
Ms. Susan, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Mr. SWA Qadri, adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, adv.

MS. C.K.Sucharita, Adv.

...2/-
- 2 -

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Ray Vikram Nath, Adv.

Mr. B. Vikas, adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is a group of matters raising common/connected questions of law for hearing. The parties are represented by a number of different counsel.

To expedite the hearing and decision, the following directions are made :-

1.All the counsel for parties having common interest/case should hold a conference and prepare a common synopsis of submissions stating

(a)brief relevant facts;

(b)points arising for decision;

(c)pleas sought to be urged, and

(d)list of authorities relied on (in support of each of the pleas). (Reference to specific paragraphs be mentioned)

Such synopsis shall be filed within four weeks.

2.We request the learned counsel for each set of parties to decide as amongst themselves who will lead in making submissions. In the event of there being more submissions than one to be made, the same may be divided between different counsel. In any case, repetition of submissions has to be avoided.

3.At the end of hearing the Court may permit filing of detailed note of submissions, if necessary.

List for directions in the matter of appointing a date of hearing after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

List of Books :

1.U.P. Public Service (Reservation for SC, ST and OBC Classes) Act, 1994