

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4168 OF 2003

M/S.S.B.P. & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PATEL ENGINEERING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of appeal and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4169 of 2003

(With appln(s) for amendment of appeal and office report)

Date: 28/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Jashan Brar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Musthafa Dr., Adv.

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on IA nos.1 & 2.

ce and
and two
Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv. appearing for the respondent accepts notice and seeks time to file reply. Four weeks time is granted to file reply to IAs 1 & 2 and two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder.

party and need not be Respondent No.2, being an Arbitrator, is a proforma party served.

List after six weeks.

(RAVI P. VERMA) (KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master Court Master