

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4168 OF 2003

M/S.S.B.P. & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PATEL ENGINEERING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of appeal and office report)

With

I.A. No.2 in C.A. No.4169/2003

(For amendment of appeal and office report)

I.A. Nos.13-16 in C.A. Nos.4170-4173/2003

(For amendment of appeal and office report)

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. E. Venukumal, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Madhop Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A

. No. 1 in C.A. No. 4168/2003 & I.A. 2 in C.A. No. 4169/2003.

It is submitted by counsel appearing for both the parties that

attempts are being made to settle the dispute between the parties out of

court and some more time is needed to arrive at a final settlement.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

I.A

. No. 13-16 in C.A. No. 4170-4173/2003

The Civil appeals are disposed of in terms of signed order.

As the civil appeals are disposed of, no order need to be passed on the I.A. Nos. 13-16.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4170-4173 OF 2003

B.T. PATIL & SONS BELGAUM P. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

It is submitted by the counsel appearing for both the parties that the dispute has been settled out of court.

Accordingly, these appeals are disposed of as settled out of court.

.J.

.....

(P . K . BALASUBRAMANYAN)

.....

J .

(R . V . RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI

FEBRURY 1 , 2007