

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4168 OF 2003

M/S.S.B.P. & CO. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PATEL ENGINEERING LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4169 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and with office report)

Date: 08/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ankar Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mustafa D., Adv.
Ms. Bhanoo Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
Ms. Angely Anto, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, the
th
case is adjourned to 6 October, 2009.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master