

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4168 OF 2003

M/S.S.B.P. & CO. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
M/S. PATEL ENGINEERING LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4169 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and with office report)

Date: 06/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr.Ankur T., Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mustafa D., Adv.
Ms.Banoo Kapadia, Adv.
Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms.Angely Anid, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties on I.A.No.1 filed
by the appellant for leave to amend the appeal.

The I.A. is allowed and the prayer for amendment is granted
subject to all objections which may be taken by the respondents
to the maintainability of the claims of the appellant and also on
merits thereof.

Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master